

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



SEP 07 2021

Becky Ivey, County Clerk Johnson County Texas Deputy

> MIKE WHITE Commissioner Pct. #3

LARRY WOOLLEY Commissioner Pct. #4

RICK BAILEY Commissioner Pct. #1

KENNY HOWELL Commissioner Pct. #2 ROGER HARMON County Judge

PAULA REID
Assistant to Commissioner's Court

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

ORDER #2021-68

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

§

ORDER RATIFYING PROPERTY TAX INCREASE FOR THE 2021 TAX YEAR

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas has approved the Annual Budget for Johnson County for Fiscal Year 2021-2022; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas has proposed to adopt a tax rate for the 2021 Tax Year to fund the Annual Budget for Johnson County for Fiscal Year 2021-2022; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of said Annual Budget for Johnson County for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 will require raising more revenue from property taxes than in the previous year; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of a budget that will require raising more revenue from property taxes than in the previous year requires a separate vote of the Commissioners Court to ratify the property tax increase reflected in the budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS:

That pursuant to Section 111.008 (c) of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas does hereby ratify the property tax increase for the 2021 Tax Year reflected in the Annual Budget for Johnson County for Fiscal Year 2021-2022.

Said vote was based upon the motion: "I move that the Commissioners Court ratify the property tax increase for the 2021 Tax Year reflected in the Annual Budget for Johnson County for Fiscal Year 2021-2022".

Said motion was made by: Comm. Howell, Pct. #2			
Seconded by: Comm. White, Pct.	#3		
Said Record Vote below:			
Court Members	Voting Aye	Voting Nay	Abstaining
Judge Roger Harmon			
Commissioner Rick Bailey	Not Pr	esent	
Commissioner Kenny Howell			
Commissioner Mike White			
Commissioner Larry Woolley	<u> </u>		
APPROVED IN OPEN COURT ON THIS 7 TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021.			
ATTROVED IN OTEN COOKT ON THIS / DAT OF SETTEMBER, 2021.			
Roomstanier			
Roger Harmon, Johnson County Judge			
Dial Dellar Commission De		em for	ell_
Rick Bailey, Commissioner Pct. #1 Kenny Howell, Commissioner Pct. #2			
Whehe White Hurry Coolly			
Mike White, Commissioner Pct	.#3	ry Woolley, Co	ommissioner Pct. #4
		GION	ERS CQL
A BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOO			
ATTEST: DSC North Clean	erk ()		(A)
	•	CARROON C	